

Reference:	FOI.2395.20
Subject:	Cataract operations
Date of Request:	27 January 2020

Requested:

1. Can you provide the Number of Cataract operations performed within your health board for the year 2017/ 2018 and 2018 to date?
2. Can you please confirm how many operations were completed by the local trust/Hospital? How many via insourcing? How many via outsourcing?

Response:

1. The table below provides the number of cataract operations performed within Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) during the requested timeframe. Please note the 2019/20 data is as at 29 February 2020

Financial Year	2017/18	2018/19	2019/20
Number of procedures	2505	2211	1829

2. The table below provides the number of cataract operations outsourced by Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) during the requested timeframe. Please note the 2019/20 data is as at 29 February 2020

Financial Year	2017/2018	2018/2019	2019/2020
Number of procedures	882	1,624	1,599